
Interpret Titel Punkte Label / Vertrieb

1 ● 1 2 2 BIG ALI FEAT. DOLLARMAN Hit The Floor 4196 Warner 0 1 6 -

2 ● 2 1 1 DAVE DARELL FEAT. HARDY HARD Silver Surfer 3629 Zooland/Tiger/Kontor/Kontor New Media/DMD 0 1 6 -

3 ▲ 8 41 - AQUAGEN Hard To Say I'm Sorry 2k9 3474 Club Tools/Kontor New Media 5 3 3 -

4 ▲ 9 49 - PORN KINGS & DJ SUPREME Up To Tha Wildstyle 3366 Zooland/Zebralution 5 4 3 -

5 ▼ 4 4 10 DANCE NATION VS. SHAUN BAKER Sunshine 2009 3149 Uptunes/Zebralution/DMD -1 4 6 -

6 ▼ 3 3 3 SUNRIDER The Bomb (These Sounds Fall Into My Mind) 2672 Attention/Andorfine/Zebralution -3 3 6 -

7 ▼ 5 5 6 GURU JOSH PROJECT Infinity 2008 2332 Big City Beats/Kontor New Media/Intergroove -2 1 39 X

8 ▲ 13 24 - DAVID MAY Superstar 2248 7th Sense/Kontor/Kontor New Media 5 8 3 -

9 ▲ 19 66 - LIZ KAY You're Not Alone 2009 2234 Zooland/Tiger/Kontor/Kontor New Media/DMD 10 9 3 -

10 ▼ 6 6 8 IDA CORR Ride My Tempo 2059 Ministry Of Sound/Zebralution/DMD -4 6 6 -

11 ● 11 15 52 JAY JAY Let The Music Play 2002 X-pected 0 11 4 -

12 ▲ 33 - - DE-GREES Just Dance 1798 Yawa/Kontor New Media/Music Mail 21 12 2 -

13 ▼ 10 11 14 DANCE 2 TRANCE Power Of American Natives 2009 1783 Universal/UV -3 10 6 -

14 ▼ 7 7 9 SPENCER & HILL Most Wanted E.P. 1697 Tiger/Kontor/Kontor New Media -7 7 6 -

15 ▲ 16 19 62 MASSIVEDRUM FEAT. DILEK TASKIN & PM Fiesta 2009 1670 Kontor/Kontor New Media 1 15 4 -

16 ▼ 12 9 7 MICHAEL MIND Baker Street 1585 Kontor/Kontor New Media -4 1 13 X

17 ● 17 16 22 HI_TACK I Don't Mind 1386 Tiger/Kontor/Kontor New Media 0 16 5 -

18 ▲ 31 - - PAKITO Living On Video 2.9 1360 Clubland/Kontor/Kontor New Media 13 18 2 -

19 ▲ 21 23 49 MANIAN Welcome To The Club 1358 Zooland/Zebralution 2 19 5 -

20 ▼ 15 13 18 DAVID GUETTA Everytime We Touch 1258 Virgin -5 13 6 -

21 ▲ 41 - - KLAAS How Does It Feel 1256 Whitelabel 20 21 2 -

22 ● 22 21 39 KEVAX FEAT. 2 IN A ROOM Wiggle It 1147 Aqualoop/MTunes/DMD 0 21 4 -

23 ▼ 18 12 11 DAVE DARELL Freeloader 1141 Zooland/Tiger/Kontor/Kontor New Media/DMD -5 2 16 X

24 ▼ 14 8 5 DJ QUICKSILVER Clubfiles Two (Pulstar / Mars Attack) 1039 Underdog -10 5 6 -

25 ▲ 64 - - JAYBEE Suddenly 1022 Klubbhouse/Klubbstyle/Music Mail 39 25 2 -

26 ▲ 50 - - UNKNOWN The Time Is Now 09 998 Whitelabel 24 26 2 -

27 ▼ 20 14 13 KATY PERRY Hot N Cold 970 EMI -7 5 13 X

28 ▲ 40 55 89 KID CUDI Day 'N' Night 944 Ministry Of Sound/Zebralution/DMD 12 28 4 -

29 ▼ 25 36 100 BOOMTOWN How Old Are You 898 Clubtronics/Starshit/Kontor New Media -4 25 4 -

30 ▼ 24 20 40 DJ WILDCUT I Love Rock 'N' Roll 813 Pasta/GMG/Kontor New Media -6 20 4 -

31 ▼ 27 26 27 ALEX GAUDINO & JASON ROONEY I Love Rock N' Roll 764 Ministry Of Sound/DMD -4 26 5 -

32 ▲ 86 - - RON ROCKWELL Axel F. 2009 762 Yawa/Kontor New Media/Music Mail 54 32 2 -

33 ▼ 26 17 15 REMADY P&R No Superstar 753 Houseworks/Kontor New Media -7 11 8 -

34 ▼ 23 10 4 G & G Personal Jesus 731 Big Blind Music -11 2 8 -

35 ▲ 44 61 - MARIO LOPEZ I Believe 679 Fairlight/A 45/Kontor New Media/DMD/Edel 9 35 3 -

36 ▼ 29 29 25 SCOTTY The Black Pearl 668 Zooland/Tiger/Kontor/Kontor New Media/DMD -7 9 19 X

37 ▲ 52 97 - D.O.N.S. FEAT. TERRI B. You Used To Hold Me 664 Kingdom Kome Cuts/Unlimited Sounds/Kontor New Media 15 37 3 -

38 ▲ 42 43 34 LADY GAGA Poker Face 660 Streamline/KonLive/Interscope/Universal/UV 4 18 11 -

39 ▼ 38 38 78 JOSH JACKSON Givin The World To You 600 Tiger/Kontor/Kontor New Media/DMD -1 38 4 -

40 ▼ 32 27 24 THOMAS GOLD & MATTHIAS MENCK Everybody Be Somebody 564 Ministry Of Sound/Zebralution/DMD -8 24 5 -

41 ▼ 34 25 17 R.I.O. When The Sun Comes Down 545 Zooland/Tiger/Kontor/Kontor New Media/DMD -7 1 17 X

42 ▲ 80 - - PITBULL Calle Ocho (75, Brazil Street) 522 305 Music 38 42 2 -

43 ▼ 36 48 76 DJ HAPPY VIBES FEAT. JAZZMIN Maid Of Orleans 515 Aroma -7 36 4 -

44 ▲ 72 - - GUENTA K. Back Then (The Terminator Theme) 504 A 45/DMD/Edel 28 44 2 -

45 ▼ 30 54 - MADCON Liar 439 Columbia/Sony BMG -15 30 3 -

46 NEU - - - SIL Windows 436 Tiger/Kontor/Kontor New Media/DMD 55 46 1 -

47 ● 47 40 46 THE KILLERS Human 434 Island/Universal/UV 0 40 8 X

48 ▼ 28 18 12 STFU Dirty Disco 419 Tiger/Kontor/Kontor New Media/DMD -20 9 7 -

49 ▼ 43 30 29 DISCO DICE The Letter 401 Top Ten Music/Kontor New Media -6 29 6 -

50 ▲ 70 - - 2ELEMENTS Peaktime Symphony 380 Superstar/DMD 20 50 2 -
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Interpret Titel Punkte Label / Vertrieb

51 ▼ 39 28 19 TRANCECORE PROJECT Mohicans 378 Aqualoop/MTunes/DMD -12 19 5 -

52 ▼ 51 45 67 DARIUS & FINLAY Do It All Night 352 Trak/MTunes -1 45 4 -

53 ▼ 37 34 32 CHUCKIE Let The Bass Kick 348 DirtyDutchMusic.Com/Beam Traxx -16 32 6 -

54 ▲ 73 91 - DJ FAIT I Can't Stop Raving 2009 346 Active Sense/Kontor New Media 19 54 3 -

55 NEU - - - BEATBREAKER Freedom 336 Hammer Tracks/Kontor New Media 46 55 1 -

56 ▼ 35 22 16 ALEX MEGANE Hurricane 2009 319 Yawa/Kontor New Media -21 16 6 -

57 ▼ 45 31 20 CLUBWORXX & JERRY ROPERO FEAT. MR. MIKE Put Your Hands Up In The Air 318 Interlabel Music/Kontor/Kontor New Media/DMD -12 17 8 -

58 ● 58 47 33 YVES LAROCK Rise Up 307 Hedonism/Mach 1/Ministry Of Sound 0 9 36 X

59 ▲ 100 - - MANDO DIAO Dance With Somebody 306 Universal/UV 41 59 2 X

60 ▲ 96 - - RIHANNA Rehab 302 Island/Def Jam/Universal/UV 36 60 2 X

61 ▼ 55 50 44 BRITNEY SPEARS Circus 288 Sony BMG -6 44 5 -

62 ▲ 78 - - SMAX & GOLD Rising Sun 270 S2G/Music Mail 16 62 2 -

63 ▼ 62 51 38 GEORGE GECCOO No Smoking 263 Gecco Music/Kontor New Media -1 38 6 -

64 ▲ 79 81 95 FRITZ KALKBRENNER Sky And Sand 262 Bpitch Control 15 64 4 -

65 ▼ 48 35 21 GET FAR Shining Star 261 Klubbhouse/Klubbstyle/Music Mail -17 6 12 -

66 ▲ 68 83 71 BEYONCE Single Ladies / If I Were a Boy 240 Columbia/Sony BMG 2 66 14 -

67 ▲ 90 65 53 RIHANNA Disturbia 236 Island/Def Jam/Universal/UV 23 16 26 X

68 ▼ 66 32 23 DREAM DANCE ALLIANCE When I Listen To Music 235 7th Sense/Music Mail/Sony BMG -2 18 7 -

69 NEU - - - OLAV BASOSKI FEAT. ERROL REID Beat Of My Heart 234 Tiger/Kontor/Kontor New Media/DMD 32 69 1 -

70 ▲ 94 - - P. LION Happy Children 2009 232 Drizzly 24 70 2 -

71 ▼ 57 60 63 ERIC PRYDZ Pjanoo 229 Ministry Of Sound/Zebralution/DMD -14 15 41 X

72 ▼ 69 58 42 DJ SEQUENZA Tricky Tricky 09 227 Phatt-Clapp/Starshit/Kontor New Media -3 9 10 -

73 NEU - - - FLO RIDA Right Sound 226 Atlantic/Warner 28 73 1 -

74 ▼ 49 37 26 FRAGMA Memory 225 Tiger/Kontor/Kontor New Media/DMD -25 2 17 X

75 ▼ 59 69 50 NICK VAN DOM Sweet As Sugar 224 Toka Beatz/Zebralution -16 50 5 -

76 ▼ 71 44 47 ARMAND DE FRANCE FEAT. ANGE I Say Ride On 213 Starshit/Kontor New Media -5 34 8 -

77 ▲ 82 59 51 POLARKREIS 18 Allein Allein 200 Vertigo/Universal/UV 5 20 14 X

78 ▼ 63 62 45 BART B. MORE VS. OLIVER TWIZT Finally 199 Tiger/Kontor/Kontor New Media/DMD -15 6 14 -

79 ▲ 97 - - NE-YO Mad 198 Def Jam/Universal/UV 18 79 2 -

80 ▼ 46 33 35 MIKE NERO FEAT. DEE DEE The One 2009 194 Active Sense/Kontor New Media -34 33 6 -

81 ▲ 98 77 59 MASTER BLASTER Everywhere 178 Zooland/Kontor New Media/Music Mail 17 9 13 -

82 ▼ 56 56 - BEN MIBAY Don't Kizz 173 Clubtronics/Starshit/Kontor New Media -26 56 3 -

83 NEU - - - PINBALL Come Into My Dream 172 Aqualoop/MTunes/DMD 18 83 1 -

84 ▼ 53 57 57 SPENCER & HILL Housebeat EP (Right On Time, Housebeat) 170 Zooland/Tiger/Kontor/Kontor New Media/DMD -31 4 18 -

85 ▼ 74 70 54 ALEX B. Never Let This Record Stop Zero Nine 169 GHT/Zebralution -11 54 6 -

86 ▼ 67 90 - EDDY CABRERA VS. THOMAS GOLD Losing My Religion 160 Ministry Of Sound/Zebralution/DMD -19 67 3 -

87 RE - - - IDA CORR VS. FEDDE LE GRAND Let Me Think About It 156 Ministry Of Sound/Zebralution/DMD 14 1 59 X

88 ▼ 61 52 43 JAN WAYNE VS. RAINDROPZ! Numb 155 Deutsche Dance Rec./Zebralution -27 8 12 -

89 ▼ 87 76 65 DJ SHOTHEAD PRES. STERLINGSTATION Gates Of Infinity 154 Toka Beatz/Zebralution -2 65 6 -

90 NEU - - - REVOLUTION UNITED Rock 152 Hammer Tracks/Kontor New Media 11 90 1 -

91 ▼ 77 64 30 BARACUDA Where Is The Love 150 Suprime/Music Mail/EMI -14 18 8 X

92 RE - 98 99 LADY GAGA Just Dance 149 KonLive/Interscope/Universal/UV 9 15 33 X

93 NEU - - - KURD MAVERICK Blue Monday 148 Kontor/Kontor New Media 8 93 1 -

94 ▼ 88 71 66 T.I. FEAT. RIHANNA Live Your Life 146 Atlantic/Warner -6 27 16 X

95 ▼ 60 46 31 COMICCON The Darkside 145 Zooland/Zebralution/Music Mail -35 31 9 -

96 ▼ 93 75 56 GROOVE BANDITS Sing Hallelujah 144 Pasta/GMG/Storm/Kontor New Media -3 5 13 -

97 ▼ 54 39 28 CAPTAIN HOLLYWOOD VS. FRANKY MILLER It Hurt's With You / More & More 2009 143 Zentimental/A 45/Kontor New Media/DMD -43 26 7 -

98 ▼ 65 93 - CHRIS CORNELL FEAT. TIMBALAND Part Of Me 142 Interscope/Universal/UV -33 65 3 -

99 ▼ 81 73 36 IN:TUNE I Want Your Sax! 139 Get Freaky!/Pulsive Media/Kontor New Media/Music Mail -18 21 9 -

100 ▼ 83 88 70 MICHAEL MIND Show Me Love 135 Kontor/Kontor New Media -17 1 29 X
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Interpret Titel Punkte Label / Vertrieb

1 ● 1 2 2 BIG ALI FEAT. DOLLARMAN Hit The Floor 4196 Warner 0 1 6

2 ● 2 1 1 DAVE DARELL FEAT. HARDY HARD Silver Surfer 3629 Zooland/Tiger/Kontor/Kontor New Media/DMD 0 1 6

3 ▲ 7 33 - AQUAGEN Hard To Say I'm Sorry 2k9 3474 Club Tools/Kontor New Media 4 3 3

4 ▲ 8 40 - PORN KINGS & DJ SUPREME Up To Tha Wildstyle 3366 Zooland/Zebralution 4 4 3

5 ▼ 4 4 8 DANCE NATION VS. SHAUN BAKER Sunshine 2009 3149 Uptunes/Zebralution/DMD -1 4 5

6 ▼ 3 3 3 SUNRIDER The Bomb (These Sounds Fall Into My Mind) 2672 Attention/Andorfine/Zebralution -3 3 6

7 ▲ 11 20 - DAVID MAY Superstar 2248 7th Sense/Kontor/Kontor New Media 4 7 3

8 ▲ 16 - - LIZ KAY You're Not Alone 2009 2234 Zooland/Tiger/Kontor/Kontor New Media/DMD 8 8 2

9 ▼ 5 5 6 IDA CORR Ride My Tempo 2059 Ministry Of Sound/Zebralution/DMD -4 5 6

10 ● 10 11 41 JAY JAY Let The Music Play 2002 X-pected 0 10 4

11 ▲ 28 - - DE-GREES Just Dance 1798 Yawa/Kontor New Media/Music Mail 17 11 2

12 ▼ 9 9 10 DANCE 2 TRANCE Power Of American Natives 2009 1783 Universal/UV -3 9 6

13 ▼ 6 6 7 SPENCER & HILL Most Wanted E.P. 1697 Tiger/Kontor/Kontor New Media -7 6 6

14 ● 14 15 50 MASSIVEDRUM FEAT. DILEK TASKIN & PM Fiesta 2009 1670 Kontor/Kontor New Media 0 14 4

15 ● 15 12 17 HI_TACK I Don't Mind 1386 Tiger/Kontor/Kontor New Media 0 12 4

16 ▲ 26 - - PAKITO Living On Video 2.9 1360 Clubland/Kontor/Kontor New Media 10 16 2

17 ● 17 19 39 MANIAN Welcome To The Club 1358 Zooland/Zebralution 0 17 4

18 ▼ 13 10 13 DAVID GUETTA Everytime We Touch 1258 Virgin -5 10 6

19 ▲ 35 - - KLAAS How Does It Feel 1256 Whitelabel 16 19 2

20 ▼ 18 17 30 KEVAX FEAT. 2 IN A ROOM Wiggle It 1147 Aqualoop/MTunes/DMD -2 17 4

21 ▼ 12 7 5 DJ QUICKSILVER Clubfiles Two (Pulstar / Mars Attack) 1039 Underdog -9 3 6

22 NEU - - - JAYBEE Suddenly 1022 Klubbhouse/Klubbstyle/Music Mail 29 22 1

23 ▲ 42 - - UNKNOWN The Time Is Now 09 998 Whitelabel 19 23 2

24 ▲ 34 45 - KID CUDI Day 'N' Night 944 Ministry Of Sound/Zebralution/DMD 10 24 3

25 ▼ 21 30 - BOOMTOWN How Old Are You 898 Clubtronics/Starshit/Kontor New Media -4 21 3

26 ▼ 20 16 31 DJ WILDCUT I Love Rock 'N' Roll 813 Pasta/GMG/Kontor New Media -6 16 4

27 ▼ 23 21 20 ALEX GAUDINO & JASON ROONEY I Love Rock N' Roll 764 Ministry Of Sound/DMD -4 20 4

28 NEU - - - RON ROCKWELL Axel F. 2009 762 Yawa/Kontor New Media/Music Mail 23 28 1

29 ▼ 22 13 11 REMADY P&R No Superstar 753 Houseworks/Kontor New Media -7 7 8

30 ▼ 19 8 4 G & G Personal Jesus 731 Big Blind Music -11 1 8

31 ▲ 38 49 - MARIO LOPEZ I Believe 679 Fairlight/A 45/Kontor New Media/DMD/Edel 7 31 3

32 ▲ 44 - - D.O.N.S. FEAT. TERRI B. You Used To Hold Me 664 Kingdom Kome Cuts/Unlimited Sounds/Kontor New Media 12 32 2

33 ▲ 36 35 25 LADY GAGA Poker Face 660 Streamline/KonLive/Interscope/Universal/UV 3 14 10

34 ▼ 32 31 - JOSH JACKSON Givin The World To You 600 Tiger/Kontor/Kontor New Media/DMD -2 31 3

35 ▼ 27 22 19 THOMAS GOLD & MATTHIAS MENCK Everybody Be Somebody 564 Ministry Of Sound/Zebralution/DMD -8 19 5

36 NEU - - - PITBULL Calle Ocho (75, Brazil Street) 522 305 Music 15 36 1

37 ▼ 30 39 - DJ HAPPY VIBES FEAT. JAZZMIN Maid Of Orleans 515 Aroma -7 30 3

38 NEU - - - GUENTA K. Back Then (The Terminator Theme) 504 A 45/DMD/Edel 13 38 1

39 ▼ 25 44 - MADCON Liar 439 Columbia/Sony BMG -14 25 3

40 NEU - - - SIL Windows 436 Tiger/Kontor/Kontor New Media/DMD 11 40 1

41 ▼ 24 14 9 STFU Dirty Disco 419 Tiger/Kontor/Kontor New Media/DMD -17 6 7

42 ▼ 37 24 22 DISCO DICE The Letter 401 Top Ten Music/Kontor New Media -5 22 6

43 NEU - - - 2ELEMENTS Peaktime Symphony 380 Superstar/DMD 8 43 1

44 ▼ 33 23 14 TRANCECORE PROJECT Mohicans 378 Aqualoop/MTunes/DMD -11 14 5

45 ▼ 43 37 - DARIUS & FINLAY Do It All Night 352 Trak/MTunes -2 37 3

46 ▼ 31 28 24 CHUCKIE Let The Bass Kick 348 DirtyDutchMusic.Com/Beam Traxx -15 24 5

47 NEU - - - DJ FAIT I Can't Stop Raving 2009 346 Active Sense/Kontor New Media 4 47 1

48 NEU - - - BEATBREAKER Freedom 336 Hammer Tracks/Kontor New Media 3 48 1

49 ▼ 29 18 12 ALEX MEGANE Hurricane 2009 319 Yawa/Kontor New Media -20 12 6

50 ▼ 39 25 15 CLUBWORXX & JERRY ROPERO FEAT. MR. MIKE Put Your Hands Up In The Air 318 Interlabel Music/Kontor/Kontor New Media/DMD -11 38 7
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Platz Platz Interpret Titel Platz Platz Interpret Titel

Top 100 Top 100

1 1 BIG ALI FEAT. DOLLARMAN Hit The Floor 1 1 BIG ALI FEAT. DOLLARMAN Hit The Floor

2 3 AQUAGEN Hard To Say I'm Sorry 2k9 2 3 AQUAGEN Hard To Say I'm Sorry 2k9

3 4 PORN KINGS & DJ SUPREME Up To Tha Wildstyle 3 5 DANCE NATION VS. SHAUN BAKER Sunshine 2009

4 2 DAVE DARELL FEAT. HARDY HARD Silver Surfer 4 2 DAVE DARELL FEAT. HARDY HARD Silver Surfer

5 5 DANCE NATION VS. SHAUN BAKER Sunshine 2009 5 4 PORN KINGS & DJ SUPREME Up To Tha Wildstyle

6 9 LIZ KAY You're Not Alone 2009 6 6 SUNRIDER The Bomb (These Sounds Fall Into My Mind)

7 12 DE-GREES Just Dance 7 11 JAY JAY Let The Music Play

8 7 GURU JOSH PROJECT Infinity 2008 8 9 LIZ KAY You're Not Alone 2009

9 6 SUNRIDER The Bomb (These Sounds Fall Into My Mind) 9 8 DAVID MAY Superstar

10 11 JAY JAY Let The Music Play 10 7 GURU JOSH PROJECT Infinity 2008

11 10 IDA CORR Ride My Tempo 11 15 MASSIVEDRUM FEAT. DILEK TASKIN & PM Fiesta 2009

12 21 KLAAS How Does It Feel 12 17 HI_TACK I Don't Mind

13 16 MICHAEL MIND Baker Street 13 25 JAYBEE Suddenly

14 18 PAKITO Living On Video 2.9 14 22 KEVAX FEAT. 2 IN A ROOM Wiggle It

15 8 DAVID MAY Superstar 15 13 DANCE 2 TRANCE Power Of American Natives 2009

16 14 SPENCER & HILL Most Wanted E.P. 16 12 DE-GREES Just Dance

17 22 KEVAX FEAT. 2 IN A ROOM Wiggle It 17 16 MICHAEL MIND Baker Street

18 13 DANCE 2 TRANCE Power Of American Natives 2009 18 21 KLAAS How Does It Feel

19 19 MANIAN Welcome To The Club 19 35 MARIO LOPEZ I Believe

20 28 KID CUDI Day 'N' Night 20 10 IDA CORR Ride My Tempo

Platz Platz Interpret Titel Platz Platz Interpret Titel

Top 100 Top 100

1 1 BIG ALI FEAT. DOLLARMAN Hit The Floor 1 1 BIG ALI FEAT. DOLLARMAN Hit The Floor

2 2 DAVE DARELL FEAT. HARDY HARD Silver Surfer 2 4 PORN KINGS & DJ SUPREME Up To Tha Wildstyle

3 3 AQUAGEN Hard To Say I'm Sorry 2k9 3 5 DANCE NATION VS. SHAUN BAKER Sunshine 2009

4 4 PORN KINGS & DJ SUPREME Up To Tha Wildstyle 4 2 DAVE DARELL FEAT. HARDY HARD Silver Surfer

5 6 SUNRIDER The Bomb (These Sounds Fall Into My Mind) 5 3 AQUAGEN Hard To Say I'm Sorry 2k9

6 5 DANCE NATION VS. SHAUN BAKER Sunshine 2009 6 8 DAVID MAY Superstar

7 7 GURU JOSH PROJECT Infinity 2008 7 6 SUNRIDER The Bomb (These Sounds Fall Into My Mind)

8 13 DANCE 2 TRANCE Power Of American Natives 2009 8 10 IDA CORR Ride My Tempo

9 8 DAVID MAY Superstar 9 14 SPENCER & HILL Most Wanted E.P.

10 10 IDA CORR Ride My Tempo 10 11 JAY JAY Let The Music Play

11 12 DE-GREES Just Dance 11 12 DE-GREES Just Dance

12 9 LIZ KAY You're Not Alone 2009 12 7 GURU JOSH PROJECT Infinity 2008

13 11 JAY JAY Let The Music Play 13 19 MANIAN Welcome To The Club

14 16 MICHAEL MIND Baker Street 14 9 LIZ KAY You're Not Alone 2009

15 20 DAVID GUETTA Everytime We Touch 15 18 PAKITO Living On Video 2.9

16 15 MASSIVEDRUM FEAT. DILEK TASKIN & PM Fiesta 2009 16 15 MASSIVEDRUM FEAT. DILEK TASKIN & PM Fiesta 2009

17 18 PAKITO Living On Video 2.9 17 13 DANCE 2 TRANCE Power Of American Natives 2009

18 19 MANIAN Welcome To The Club 18 16 MICHAEL MIND Baker Street

19 23 DAVE DARELL Freeloader 19 26 UNKNOWN The Time Is Now 09

20 14 SPENCER & HILL Most Wanted E.P. 20 42 PITBULL Calle Ocho (75, Brazil Street)

AC NIELSENGEBIET 1 (Hamburg, Bremen, Schleswig-Holstein, Niedersachsen) AC NIELSENGEBIET 2 (Nordrhein-Westfalen)
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Platz Platz Interpret Titel Platz Platz Interpret Titel

Top 100 Top 100

1 2 DAVE DARELL FEAT. HARDY HARD Silver Surfer 1 1 BIG ALI FEAT. DOLLARMAN Hit The Floor

2 1 BIG ALI FEAT. DOLLARMAN Hit The Floor 2 2 DAVE DARELL FEAT. HARDY HARD Silver Surfer

3 6 SUNRIDER The Bomb (These Sounds Fall Into My Mind) 3 3 AQUAGEN Hard To Say I'm Sorry 2k9

4 18 PAKITO Living On Video 2.9 4 5 DANCE NATION VS. SHAUN BAKER Sunshine 2009

5 4 PORN KINGS & DJ SUPREME Up To Tha Wildstyle 5 7 GURU JOSH PROJECT Infinity 2008

6 7 GURU JOSH PROJECT Infinity 2008 6 10 IDA CORR Ride My Tempo

7 10 IDA CORR Ride My Tempo 7 14 SPENCER & HILL Most Wanted E.P.

8 13 DANCE 2 TRANCE Power Of American Natives 2009 8 6 SUNRIDER The Bomb (These Sounds Fall Into My Mind)

9 17 HI_TACK I Don't Mind 9 13 DANCE 2 TRANCE Power Of American Natives 2009

10 3 AQUAGEN Hard To Say I'm Sorry 2k9 10 16 MICHAEL MIND Baker Street

11 9 LIZ KAY You're Not Alone 2009 11 15 MASSIVEDRUM FEAT. DILEK TASKIN & PM Fiesta 2009

12 21 KLAAS How Does It Feel 12 23 DAVE DARELL Freeloader

13 14 SPENCER & HILL Most Wanted E.P. 13 27 KATY PERRY Hot N Cold

14 27 KATY PERRY Hot N Cold 14 34 G & G Personal Jesus

15 11 JAY JAY Let The Music Play 15 28 KID CUDI Day 'N' Night

16 12 DE-GREES Just Dance 16 38 LADY GAGA Poker Face

17 37 D.O.N.S. FEAT. TERRI B. You Used To Hold Me 17 17 HI_TACK I Don't Mind

18 28 KID CUDI Day 'N' Night 18 24 DJ QUICKSILVER Clubfiles Two (Pulstar / Mars Attack)

19 8 DAVID MAY Superstar 19 70 P. LION Happy Children 2009

20 23 DAVE DARELL Freeloader 20 20 DAVID GUETTA Everytime We Touch

Platz Platz Interpret Titel

Top 100

1 2 DAVE DARELL FEAT. HARDY HARD Silver Surfer

2 4 PORN KINGS & DJ SUPREME Up To Tha Wildstyle

3 1 BIG ALI FEAT. DOLLARMAN Hit The Floor

4 5 DANCE NATION VS. SHAUN BAKER Sunshine 2009

5 3 AQUAGEN Hard To Say I'm Sorry 2k9

6 8 DAVID MAY Superstar

7 10 IDA CORR Ride My Tempo

8 6 SUNRIDER The Bomb (These Sounds Fall Into My Mind)

9 20 DAVID GUETTA Everytime We Touch

10 13 DANCE 2 TRANCE Power Of American Natives 2009

11 9 LIZ KAY You're Not Alone 2009

12 14 SPENCER & HILL Most Wanted E.P.

13 7 GURU JOSH PROJECT Infinity 2008

14 29 BOOMTOWN How Old Are You

15 28 KID CUDI Day 'N' Night

16 15 MASSIVEDRUM FEAT. DILEK TASKIN & PM Fiesta 2009

17 17 HI_TACK I Don't Mind

18 11 JAY JAY Let The Music Play

19 40 THOMAS GOLD & MATTHIAS MENCK Everybody Be Somebody

20 16 MICHAEL MIND Baker Street
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